

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 104 OF 2025

Mr. Dnyaneshwar Dagdu Deshmukh ...Appellant
Versus
Rupali Dnyaneshwar Deshmukh ...Respondent

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date: 2026.02.09
16:20:16 +0530

Ms. Palak Kashiwal for the Appellant.
Mr. G.B. Munde for Respondent.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 6th FEBRUARY, 2026

PC. :

1. The learned Counsel has marked appearance on behalf of Respondent-wife. He undertakes to file affidavit-in-reply within a period of three weeks from today. Stand over to 13.03.2026.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)